
 

RSA Youth in Transition Unit 
Email: rsa.transition@dc.gov; Phone: 202.442.6875 

DC Public Charter School Assignments 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Damian Johnson     
Unit 1 Supervisor 

P: 202.679.2678 
E: damian.johnson@dc.gov 

Heyab Berhan VR Specialist 

Lucas LaFaver VR Specialist 

Christin Grochala VR Specialist 

Luis Gomez VR Specialist 

Shontae Waldrip VR Specialist 

Kenya Addison VR Specialist 

Mathurine Zama- Sity VR Specialist 

Shaquwana Holloway 
Unit 2 Supervisor 

P: 202.510.2759 
E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov  

Cynthia Egbujor VR Specialist 

Liz Masonis  VR Specialist 

Stephen Calvit VR Specialist 

James Stephens VR Specialist 

Wolatt Hunter VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 

VACANT VR Specialist 
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DCPCS  RSA COUNSELOR  

  

Academy of Hope 
P: 202.503.8212 
E: shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Basis DC 
P: 202.590.7574 
E: lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

Briya  
P: 202.506.0803 
E: luis.gomez2@dc.gov 

Capital City  
P: 202.510.2759 

E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Carlos Rosario  
P: 202.590.7574 
E: lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

Cesar Chavez 
P: 202.510.2759 

E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Creative Minds 
P: 202.285.9335 
E:  heyab.berhan@dc.gov  

DC International (DCI)  
P: 202.573.3728 
E: cynthia.egbujor@dc.gov 

DC Scholars 
P: 202.531.7253 
E: james.stephens@dc.gov 

EL Haynes 
P: 202.590.7574 
E: lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

Friendship Collegiate HS 
P: 202.285.9335 
E:  heyab.berhan@dc.gov  

Friendship Technology Prep 
P: 202.550.3287 
E: kenya.addison1@dc.gov 

Girls Global Academy  
P: 202.503.8212 
E: shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Goodwill Excel Center 
P: 202.285.9335 
E:  heyab.berhan@dc.gov 

IDEA  
P: 202.503.8212 
E: shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Kingsman Academy 
P: 202.510.2759 

E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

KIPP DC P: 202.550.7317 

mailto:shontae.waldrip@dc.gov
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E: wolatt.hunter@dc.gov 

KIPPDC @Legacy 
P: 202.510.2759 

E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Latin American Youth Center 
P: 202.590.7574 
E: lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

Maya Angelou HS/ YALC 
P: 202.510.2759 

E: shaquawna.holloway@dc.gov 

Paul PCS 
 

P: 202.285.9335 
E:  heyab.berhan@dc.gov 

The Next Steps  
P: 202.431.4643 
E: mathurine,zama-sity@dc.gov 

Richard Wright 
P: 202.285.9335 
E:  heyab.berhan@dc.gov 

SEED 
P: 202.590.7574 
E: lucas.lafaver@dc.gov 

St. Coletta Special Education 
P: 202.262.2942 
E: christin.grochala@dc.gov 

 
Thurgood Marshall Academy  

 
P: 202.503.8212 
E: shontae.waldrip@dc.gov 

Washington Latin  
P: 202.506.0803 
E: luis.gomez2@dc.gov 

Washington Leadership  
P: 202.285.9335 
E:  heyab.berhan@dc.gov 

Youth Build  
P: 202.431.4643 
E: mathurine,zama-sity@dc.gov 
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